Cheerleaders
Varsity Coach: Cynthia W.
Miller cwmilll7@gmail.com

Varsity Assistant: Nicole. Tate
Niktate@yahoo.com

Junior Varsity: Shakena
Tate KenatateO5@gmail.com

Freshmen: Tracell Collins-
Smith Tcollinssmithl@gmail.com

Freshman 7/8%"
grade harperrosel2316@icloud.com

Soccer Head Coach

Paul Kornfeld

pakorn68@verizon.net
Pkornfeld@hbgsd.us

Volleyball Head Coach

Terrence Parsons

Tparsons@hbgsd.us

7174802085

Boys Basketball Head Coach

Demone Maxwell

monemax98@gmail.com

Girls Basketball Head Coach
Jeffery Chisholm

Coachchiholml@gmail.com

Tennis Head Coach
Marcy Velez

mvelez@hbgsd.us

Wrestling Head Coach
Domineak Commodore

dcommodore@hbgsd.us

Baseball Head Coach
Dwight Rogers

virebel@yahoo.com
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